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Church History (100 – 1453) REVISED
Saint John Seminary
Fall 2018; Tues. 1:15-2:30 and Thurs. 1:15-2:30 
Dr. Ann T. Orlando, 617-309-9803, aorlando@mit.edu 

Part 3
Oct. 18, Thursday, Class 14
 Otto the Great, Holy Roman Empire, Lay Investiture
Early Middle Ages
Assignment
Charter of Cluny, http://www.fordham.edu/halsall/source/chart-cluny.html 
Pope Gregory VII, Dictatus Papae, http://www.fordham.edu/halsall/source/g7-dictpap.asp 
Hitchcock, Ch. 6

Oct. 23 Tuesday, Class15
Crusades
Assignment
Urban II,  Speech on First Crusade, available at http://www.fordham.edu/halsall/source/urban2-fulcher.html 

Oct 25 Thursday, Class 16
Crusades II
The Sack of Constantinople, available at http://www.fordham.edu/halsall/source/choniates1.html 

Nov 1 All Saints Day No Class

Nov  6 Tuesday, Class 17 
Francis, Dominic, Innocent
Francis’ Rule, available at http://www.fordham.edu/halsall/source/stfran-rule.html
Anselm, Bonaventure and Aquinas
Assignment
Anselm, Why did God become man? Part I
Prepare Paper #3

Part 4
Nov 8 Thursday, Class 18
Lay Investiture (again), Papal States, Avignon Papacy
Assignment
Boniface VIII, Unam Sanctam, available at http://www.fordham.edu/halsall/source/b8-unam.html 
Dante, Divine Comedy, Inferno, Canto XIX, http://www.italianstudies.org/comedy/Inferno19.htm 
Catherine of Sienna, “Letter 74 to Pope Gregory XI,” available at http://medieval.ucdavis.edu/20C/Catherine.html 
Hitchcock, Ch. 8

Nov 13 Tuesday, Class 19
Paper due and Discussion #3

Nov 15 Thursday, Class 20
Great Schism and Conciliarism,  
Assignment
Council of Constance, http://www.fordham.edu/halsall/source/constance1.html 
Boccaccio, The Decameron, http://www.fordham.edu/halsall/source/boccacio2.html

Nov 20 Tuesday and Nov 22 Thursday No Class

Nov 27, Tuesday, Class 21
End of the Roman Empire (Byzantium)
Early Renaissance 
Assignment
An account of the Fall of Constantinople, https://apps.carleton.edu/curricular/mars/assets/Thomas_the_Eparch_and_Joshua_Diplovatatzes_for_MARS_website.pdf 
Leonardo Bruni, “In Praise of Greek”
Petrarch, Ascent of Mt Ventoux,  available at http://www.fordham.edu/halsall/source/petrarch-ventoux.html 
Lorenzo Valla, from Donation of Constantine
Prepare Paper #4

Nov 29 Thursday, Class 22
Discuss Paper #4
Monks impact on Economy and Society
Assignment:
Guild Rules, available at https://sourcebooks.fordham.edu/source/guild-sthhmptn.asp 

Dec 4 Tuesday, Class 23
Mary in the Middle Ages

Dec 6 Thursday, Class 24 
Quiz 2
 
Dec 11 Tuesday, Class 25
Presentations

Dec 13 Thursday, Class 26
Presentations
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